Axial Piston Variable Pump
A1VO
Data sheet
Series 10
Size 35
Nominal pressure 250 bar
Maximum pressure 280 bar
Open circuit

Replaces: 11.11
Contents
Type code for standard program	 2
Technical data	 4
DR – Pressure control	 9
DRS0 – Pressure control with load sensing	 10
D3/D4 – Pressure control, proportional electric override	11
Dimensions, size 35	 12
Overview of mounting options	 15
Combination pumps A1VO + A1VO	 16
Connector for solenoids	 17
Installation instructions	 18
General instructions	 20
2/20 	 Bosch Rexroth AG	 A1VO Series 10  |  RE 92650/01.12
Type code for standard program
A1V O 035 C 1 0 / 10 B V B2 1 0 – 0
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 250 bar, maximum pressure 280 bar A1V
Operation mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 7 035
Control device: basic controller 035
04
Pressure control with
one-sided deflection
l DR
Proportional electric override
with integrated solenoid negative
U = 12V m D3
U = 24V m D4
Additional controller: load sensing
(can be combined with basic DR controller)
05
Without additional controller load sensing (without symbol) l
Load sensing, internal pump pressure l S0
Controller design and mounting
06 Cartridge C
Adjustment
07 Fixed setting 1
Connector for solenoids1)
08
Without solenoids (connectors) l 0
DEUTSCH - molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode m P
Additional function
09 Without 0
Series
10 Series 1, index 0 10
Configuration of ports and fastening threads
11 Ports according to ISO 11926, metric fixing thread on through drive version B
Direction of rotation
12
Viewed on drive shaft clockwise l R
counter-clockwise l L
Seals
13 FKM (fluor-caoutchouc) V
Mounting flange
14 SAE J744 101-2 B2
l = Available  m = On request	 – = Not available 		   = Preferred program
1) Connectors for other electric components can deviate
RE 92650/01.12  |  A1VO  Series 10  	 Bosch Rexroth AG	 3/20
Drive shaft 035
15
Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a-1976 with recess 7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP, not for through drive m S4
1 in 15T 16/32DP l S5
Service line port
16 Threaded ports B and S (suction), on opposite sides 1
Through drive
17
SAE J744 flange Coupling for splined shaft2)
Mounting variant
Diameter Symbol3) Designation Diameter Designation
Without through drive l 0000
82-2 (A) A2 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP S2 m A2S2
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP S3 m A2S3
7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP S4 m A2S4
101-2 (B) B2 7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP S4 m B2S4
1in 15T 16/32 DP S5 m B2S5
Additional function
18 Without 0
Standard / special version
19 Standard version 0
Type code for standard program
A1V O 035 C 1 0 / 10 B V B2 1 0 – 0

By using combination pumps, it is possible to have independent circuits without the need for splitter gearboxes.
When ordering combination pumps the type designation of the first and the second pumps must be linked by a "+".
Order example:
A1VO035DRS0C100/10BRVB2S51B2S500+
A1VO035DRS0C100/10BRVB2S51000000
A tandem pump consisting of two equal sizes is permissible without additional supports assuming that the dynamic acceleration
does not exceed maximum 10 g (= 98.1 m/s2).
For combination pumps consisting of more than two pumps, the mounting flange must be rated for the permissible mass torque.
Before finalizing your design, please request ap-
proved installation drawing. Dimensions in mm.
A
A1VO
(1st pump)
A1VO
(2nd pump)
RE 92650/01.12  |  A1VO  Series 10  	 Bosch Rexroth AG	 17/20
Connector for solenoids
DEUTSCH DT04-2P-EP04, 2-pin
Molded, without bidirectional suppressor diode ____________ P
Connector with following type of protection:
IP67_ ___________________________________DIN/EN 60529
and IP69K ________________________________ DIN 40050-9
Circuit symbol
Without bidirectional suppressor diode
Mating connector
DEUTSCH DT06-2S-EP04
Bosch Rexroth mat. no. R902601804
Consisting of:		  DT designation
1 case –– _ _______________________________DT06-2S-EP04
1 wedge –– ________________________________________W2S
2 sockets –– _____________________________ 0462-201-16141
The mating connector is not included in the delivery contents.
This can be supplied by Bosch Rexroth on request.
36
.7
(2)
(1)
36.7
68.5
Ø
37
50
Changing connector position
If necessary, you can change the position of the connector
by turning the solenoid.
To do this, proceed as follows:
1.	Loosen the mounting nut (1) of the solenoid. To do this,
turn the mounting nut (1) one revolution counter-clockwise.
2.	Turn the solenoid body (2) to the desired position.
3.	Retighten the mounting nut of the solenoid. Tightening
torque: 5 +1 Nm (size WAF 26, 12 kt DIN 3124).
On delivery, the position of the connector may differ from that
shown in the brochure or drawing.
Before finalizing your design, please request ap-
proved installation drawing. Dimensions in mm.
18/20 	 Bosch Rexroth AG	 A1VO Series 10  |  RE 92650/01.12
General
The axial piston unit must be filled with hydraulic fluid and air